

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 319, Page 1, Section 208.675, Line 3, by deleting all of said line and
2 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3 "(1) Physicians, assistant physicians, and physician assistants;"; and
4

5 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 5, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
6 thereof the following:

7 "(3) Dentists, oral surgeons, and dental hygienists under the supervision of a currently
8 registered and licensed dentist;"; and
9

10 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 9 through 10, by deleting all of said lines and
11 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

12
13 "(7) Clinical social workers;

14 (8) Podiatrists;

15 (9) Licensed professional counselors; or

16 (10) Eligible health care providers under subdivisions (1) through (9) of this section
17 practicing in a rural health clinic or federally qualified health center;"; and
18

19 Further amend said bill and page, Section 208.677, Line 3, by inserting after the words "for the
20 encounter" the following:

21 ", and the term "clinical staff" shall mean any health care provider licensed in this state"; and
22

23 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Line 11, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
24 thereof the following:

25 "(6) Long-term care facility licensed under Chapter 198;"; and
26

27 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 24 through 25, by deleting all of said lines and
28 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

29
30 "(14) School;

31 (15) The MO HealthNet recipient's home; or

32 (16) Clinical designated area in a pharmacy;"; and
33

34 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
35 accordingly.
36

Action Taken _____ Date _____